
28A.—BA,

Schedtjxe of the Ordinances and Acts of the Provincial Council of Nelsi m—continued.

Shobt Title.
Amending Act ob

Obdinancb. Numbeb.
Repealing Act ob

Obdinancb.
Existing Law. Extinct Law.

SESSION II., 1854.iN II., 1854.
CensusNo. 1

2

Census

Legal EstateLegal Estate

Annulled by O. A.
Act,185S,JSTo.20.

Superseded by G.A.
Act, 1855, No. 2

Sess. 25, No. 3.3 I American Blight ...
ISM

IAmerican Blight ...
4

1855.
Or. A. Act, 1876,

No. 50.
Sess. 12, No. 3.
Spent.
Sess. 13, No. 3.

1855.
Altoration-of-Koada

5
G
7

Protootion of Boado
Education
Provinoial—Council—Enlargo

8 Appropriation Spent.

No. 1
2
3
4
5
6
7

SESSION III., 1856.*
j Provincial Socrotary
| Education

Noloon Improvomont
CWatey Boade

Sess. 20, No. 2.
Sess. 10, No. 6.
Sess. 22, No. 2.
Sess. 22, No. 1.

Public Beserves.
Spent.
Disallowed, N. Z.

Gazette, 1856,
p. 141.

Appropriation
Cattlo Branding ...

No. 1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

SESSION IV., 1857.
j Compensation
\ Country -lloado Amondmont

Ncloon Improvomont Amondk
i Appropriation■ Education Amendment

Education Loan ...

Spent.
Sess. 5, No. 12.
Sess. 5, No. 11.
Spent.

Nolaon Dobonturoo
Coaotmg Paooongoro
JL LLUllv JtX'JlUL-1 TLUJ

Not assented;
Y originals not

transmitted.

J
Motupiko Publio Booorvo
"Waoto Lando"Waoto Lando

SESSION V., 1858.iN" V., 1858.
Debenture Consolidated, G. A.

Act,l867,No.89.
Expired.
Spent.

No. 1 Debenture

2
3
4
5

Loan ...
'1 / y l/ .I.t 1 / * y"l /-*J tt \I \ ?\ iJSin SiMl \\m\Motupiko Public Reserve ...Education Loan ...

Motupiko Public Reserve ...
Sess. 9, No. 4

Public Beserves.
Auctioneers.

[Sec. 11repealed.]
Cattlo Branding ...
Dog Nuioanco
n j_* "n - "TT i_

Sess. 25, No. 8.
Sess. 9, No. 7.
Disallowed.

6
7
8

Cattlo Branding ...
L k IU \ ■ t J1 S±Dog JN uioanco
Coaoting Pacoongora, Veooolo,

and Boato
9

10
11
12
13
14

Education Amendment
Appropriation

Improvomont Amondt.

and Boate
Education Amoudmont
Appropriation
3foloon Improvomont Amondt.
Country Boado Amendment,..
Dun MountainRailway
"Waoto Lando ...

Sess. 10, No. 6.
Spent.
Sess. 22, No. 2.
Sess. 22, No. 1.
Expired.
G. A. Acts, 1863,

No. 39; 1867,
No. 63.

Not assented.

Country Boado Amendment...
Dun MountainRailway
\\7n n4-r\ T .nvirinWaoto Lando ...

15 Gold FioldoOooupationGold FioldoOooupation

No. 1
2
3

SESSION VI., 1859.I VI., 1859.
Sess. 25, No. 8.
Spent.
Sess. 8, No. 4.

Cattlo Branding Amendment
HospitalReserves
Thintlo
HospitalReserves
ThintloI I \ I 11T I I 1

" > t t I*T <"11 " ■ # i "*" t " "

* The laws passed iu the first two sessions are termed Ordinances, the remainder are Acts.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

