Schedule of the Ordinances and Acts of the Provincial Council of Nelson-continued.

Amending Act or Ordinance.	NUMBER.	SHORT TITLE.		REPEALING ACT OR
		Existing Law.	Extinct Law.	ORDINANCE.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		SESS	ION II., 1854.	
	No. 1		Census	Annulled by G. A
	2	•••	Legal Estate	Act, 1858, No. 20 Superseded by G. A
	3		American-Blight	Act, 1855, No. 2 Sess. 25, No. 3.
			1855.	
	4		Alteration of Roads	G. A. Act, 1876 No. 50.
	5		Protection of Roads	Sess. 12, No. 3.
	6 7	•••	Education Provincial—Council—Enlarge	Spent. Sess. 13, No. 3.
	•	•••	ment	
	8		Appropriation	Spent.
		SESSI	ON III., 1856.*	
	No. 1		Provincial Secretary Education	Sess. 20, No. 2. Sess. 10, No. 6.
	$\frac{2}{3}$	•••	Nelson-Improvement	Sess. 22, No. 2.
	4	D 11' D	Country-Roads	Sess. 22, No. 1.
	5 6	Public Reserves.	Appropriation	Spent.
	7		Cattle Branding	Disallowed, N. 2 Gazette, 1856 p. 141.
		SESSI	ION IV., 1857.	F
	No. 1		Compensation	Spent.
	2 3		Country-Roads-Amondment Nelson-Improvement-Amondt.	Sess. 5, No. 12. Sess. 5, No. 11.
	4		Appropriation	Spent.
	5 6		Education Amendment]
	7		Nelson Debentures	Not assented
	8		Coasting Passengers Public Reserves	$\mid \; \; \; \; \; \; \; \; \; \; \; \; \; \; \; \; \; \; \;$
	9 10		Motupiko Public-Reserve	transmitted.
		CTCC	Waste-Lands ION V., 1858.	
	No. 1		Debenture	Consolidated, G. A.
			Education Loan	Act, 1867, No. 89 Expired.
	2 3	•••	Motupiko Public Reserve	Spent.
Sess. 9, No. 4	4 ₁ 5	Public Reserves. Auctioneers.	·	
	6	[Sec. 11 repealed.]	Cattle-Branding	Sess. 25, No. 8.
	7	•••	Dog Nuisance	Sess. 9, No. 7.
	8	***	Coasting Passengers, Vessels, and Boats	Disallowed.
	9		Education-Amendment	Sess. 10, No. 6.
	10		Appropriation Nelson Improvement Amendt.	Spent. Sess. 22, No. 2.
	12		Country-Roads-Amendment	Sess. 22, No. 1.
	13 14	,	Dun Mountain Railway Waste Lands	Expired. G. A. Acts, 1868 No. 39; 1867
	15		Gold-Fields-Occupation	No. 63. Not assented.
	_	SESSI	ON VI., 1859.	
	No. 1		Cattle Branding-Amendment	Sess. 25, No. 8.
	2		Hospital Reserves	Spent.

^{*} The laws passed in the first two sessions are termed Ordinances, the remainder are Acts.